
Alabama 
 
Baldwin County 
 
Cindy Gipson, PhD 
Alta Pointe Health 
cgipson@altapointe.org 
 
Etowah County  
 
Katrina Hill 
Probate Court of Etowah County 
khill@etowahcounty.org 
256-549-1444  
https://etowahcounty.org/involuntary-commitment/ 
 
Mobile County 
 
Savannah O’Berry 
Alta Pointe Health   
soberry@altapointe.org 
251-622-9073  
 
California 
 
Alameda County 
  
Daniel Ku 
Alameda County Behavioral Health 
daniel.ku@acgov.org 
Brochure 
 
Contra Costa County 
 
Marie Scannell, PhD  
Contra Costa County Behavioral Health 
Marie.Scannell@cchealth.org 
844-422-2268  
https://www.cchealth.org/get-care/mental-health/assisted-outpatient-treatment 
   
Los Angeles County 
 
Linda Boyd  
Los Angeles County, Department of Mental Health 
Lboyd@dmh.lacounty.gov 
htps://dmh.lacounty.gov/our-services/countywide-services/aotla/ 
 
 
Nevada County 
  
Heath Vance  
Turning Point Community Programs  
heathervance@tpcp.org 
530-273-5440 (Phone) 
https://www.nevadacountyca.gov/487/Assisted-Outpatient-Treatment---Lauras-L 
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Sacramento County 
 
Nina Acosta, LCSW  
Department of Health Services 
MHS-MH-AOT@Saccounty.gov 
https://dhs.saccounty.gov/BHS/Pages/Laura's-Law-AOT-Community-Input.aspx 
 
Siskiyou County 
 
Tara Ames  
Siskiyou County Behavioral Health 
tames@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
530-841-4160  
https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/behavioralhealth/page/assisted-outpatient-treatment 
 
Santa Cruz County 
  
Karen Kern  
County of Santa Cruz Health Services Agency 
Karen.Kern@santacruzcounty.us 
 
Colorado 
 
Arapahoe County  
 
Jennifer Bock  
AllHealth Network   
jbock@allhealthnetwork.org 
720-707-6552  
   
Denver County 
 
Katie Healy Cox 
WellPower 
kate.healy@wellpower.org 
 
Florida 
 
Lee County 
 
Joseph Rea 
Centerstone 
joseph.rea@centerstone.org 
323-208-6679 
 
Lake/Sumter 
 
Megan Kriebel  
Lifestream 
mkriebel@LSBC.net 
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Pinellas County 
 
Mackenzie Tomasik 
Directions for Living 
mtomasik@directionsforliving.org 
727-503-7559  
 
Seminole County 
 
Katherine Schroeder  
Aspire Health Partners 
Katherine.schroeder@aspirehp.org 
407-323-2036 ext. 2132  
 
Georgia 
 
State Contact 
 
Rebecca Nix  
Georgia Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities 
rebecca.nix@dbhdd.ga.gov 
 
Bulloch County 
 
June DiPolito 
Georgia Pines  
jdipolito@pinelandcsb.org  
 
Muscogee County 
 
Dr. Cyndy Pattillo  
New Horizons     
cpattillo@nhbh.org 
 
Richmond County 
 
Linda Stafford  
AmericanWork 
linda.stafford@pathways.com 
 
Thomas/Colquitt Counties 
  
Cecilia Sanders  
Georgia Pines   
clay@georgiapines.net   
229-225-5208 
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Illinois 
 
Sangamon County  
  
Kayla Riggs 
Southern Illinois College of Medicine 
Kriggs45@siumed.edu   
217-545-0092    
 
Indiana 
 
Cass County 
 
Nicole Hiatt-Drang  
4C Health 
NHiattDrang@fourcounty.org 
 
Howard County  
 
Joshua Rosslelot 
Support Through Assisted Treatment  
jrosselot@ecommunity.com 
 
Porter County 
 
Todd Van Buskirk 
Porter-Starke Services 
tbuskirk@porterstarke.org 
 
Iowa 
 
Johnson County 
 
Carrie Crain  
Abbe Community Mental Health 
Carrie.Crain@unitypoint.org 
 
Kansas 
 
State Contact 
 
Jessica Mays 
Kansas Department of Aging and Disability Services 
jessica.mays@ks.gov 
 
Cowley County 
 
Ronda Melton  
Four County Mental Health Center 
rmelton@fourcounty.com 
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Douglas County 
 
Sharon Zehr  
Bert Nash Community Mental Health Center 
szehr@bertnash.org 
 
Ellis County 
 
Jessica Sherfick  
High Plains Mental Health Center 
Jessica.Sherfick@hpmh.com 
 
Ford County 
 
Danny Gillum  
Compass Behavioral Health  
dgillum@compassbh.org 
 
Vicki Broz 
vbroz@compassbh.org 
 
Johnson County  
 
Michael Ohlsen 
Johnson County Mental Health  
michael.ohlsen@joco.gov 
913-715-7724 
 
Riley County 
 
Keona Brown  
Pawnee Mental Health Services 
keona.brown@pawnee.org 
 
Sedgwick County 
 
Rebecca Mangel  
COMCARE 
rebecca.mangel@sedgwick.gov 
316-660-7686  
 
Sumner County  
 
Brian Carr 
Sumner Mental Health 
bcarr@sumnermentalhealth.org 
620-326-7448 (Phone) 
  
Wyandot County 
 
Stephanie Roberts   
Wyandot BHN 
Stefanie.Roberts@wyandotbhn.org 
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Kentucky 
 
State Contact:  
 
Tara Brewer 
Department of Behavioral Health, Development and Intellectual Disabilities 
tara.brewer@ky.gov 
 
Boyd County 
 
Tiffany Elswick-Haney 
Pathways, Inc. 
thaney@pathways-ky.org 
 
Christian County 
 
Marlee Thomas 
Pennyroyal Mental Health Center 
mathomas@pennyroyalcenter.org 
 
Daviess County 
 
Jorden Knight 
River Valley Behavioral Health 
Knight-jorden@rvbh.org 
 
Marsha Lowery, LPP 
Lowery-marsha@rvbh.org 
 
Jefferson County 
 
Aaron Bates  
Seven Counties Services 
abates@sevencounties.org 
 
McCracken County  
 
Thelma Hunter  
Four Rivers Behavioral Health 
thunter@4rbh.org 
 
 
Louisiana 
 
Orleans Parish 
 
Janet Hays 
janet.nolaaotprogram@gmail.com 
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St. Tammany and Washington Parishes 
 
Wendy Griffith  
22nd Judicial District Court AOT Program 
wlgriffith@stpgov.org 
985-809-5394  
https://online.22ndjdc.org/aot-1 
Brochure 
 
Massachusetts  
 
Help Advocate for a state statute:  
 
AOT Now 
Shawn Duhamel 
sduhamel@shawmutsg.com 
 
Michigan 
 
Calhoun County 
 
Elizabeth Wygant  
Summit Pointe  
EWygant@summitpointe.org 
269-966-1460  
 
Genesee County 
 
Jenny Kimmel  
Genesee Health System 
AOTProgram@genhs.org 
810-257-3714  
www.genhs.org/aot 
 
Grand Traverse County  
 
Kate Dahlstrom 
Northern Lakes CMH  
kkd@longlakeloon.com 
 
Oakland County 
 
Malcolm Hohmann and Megan Hebert  
Oakland Community Mental Health Network 
aot@oaklandchn.org 
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Wayne County 
 
Sojourner Jones  
Detroit Wayne Integrated Health Network 
Sjones1@dwihn.org 
313-585-4775  
   
Kristina Morgan 
Wayne County Probate Court – Behavioral Health Unit 
kmorgan@wcpc.us 
https://www.wcpc.us/bhu.html 
 
Mississippi 
 
Lafayette, Panola, Calhoun, Yalobusha, Tate and Marshall Counties 
 
Nikki Carter 
Communicare 
ncarter@oxfordcommunicare.com 
   
Missouri 
 
Jasper and Newton Counties  
 
Kamri Wolverton 
Ozark Center 
knwolverton@freemanhealth.com 
417-347-7635  
   
Nevada 
 
Clark County  
 
David Marlon 
Vegas Stronger 
david.marlon@vegasstronger.org 
702-234-1356  

 
Washoe County 
 
Heather Niel  
Northern Nevada Adult Mental Health 
hniel@health.nv.gov 
775-688-0462  
 
New Jersey 
 
Atlantic County 
 
Devon Norton 
Legacy Treatment Services 
dnorton@legacytreatment.org 
609-267-5656 x3256 
 

mailto:Sjones1@dwihn.org
mailto:kmorgan@wcpc.us
https://www.wcpc.us/bhu.html
mailto:ncarter@oxfordcommunicare.com
mailto:knwolverton@freemanhealth.com
mailto:david.marlon@vegasstronger.org
mailto:hniel@health.nv.gov
mailto:dnorton@legacytreatment.org


Bergen County  
 
Kathryn Camisa LPC  
Care Plus NJ 
kathrync@careplusnj.org 
201-478-4183  
 
Burlington County 
 
Devon Norton 
Legacy Treatment Services 
dnorton@legacytreatment.org 
609-267-5656 x3256 
 
Camden County 
 
Nicole Plesnarski 
Oaks Integrated Care 
Nicole.Plesnarski@oakintcare.org 
 
Cape May County 
 
Patricia Miles Jackson, MHS 
Acenda Health 
pmjackson@acendahealth.org 
 
Cumberland/Gloucester/Salem Counties 
 
Jennifer MacDermott, LSW 
Acenda Health 
jmacdermott@acendahealth.org 
 
Essex County 
 
Achille Dejean 
Mental Health Association 
ADejean@mhainspire.org 
973-842-4141 x645 
 
Hudson County 
 
Deidre Asenso-Mensah 
Jersey City Medical Center 
Deidre.asenso-mensah@rwjbh.org 
201-492-0831 
 
Hunterdon County 
 
Mark Troisi 
Hunterdon Medical Center 
mtroisi@hhsnj.org 
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Mercer County 
 
Anthony Towns 
Oaks Integrated Care 
anthony.towns@oaksintcare.org 
 
Middlesex-Monmouth County 
 
Sally Hanna 
Legacy Treatment Services 
Shanna@legacytreatment.org 
 
Morris County 
 
Sondy Cadeau, LCSW 
Mental Health Association 
scadeau@mhainspire.org 
973-334-3496 x515 
 
Ocean County 
 
Nicole Sullivan 
Bright Harbor Healthcare, Inc. 
nsullivan@brightharbor.org 
732-269-4849 
 
Passaic County 
 
Diana Ramirez 
Mental Health Association of Passaic County 
dramirez@mhapassaic.org 
 
Somerset County 
 
VACANT 
Richard Hall Community Mental Health of Somerset County 
persaud@co.somerset.nj.us 
908-253-3137 
 
Sussex County 
 
Sondy Cadeau, LCSW 
Mental Health Association 
scadeau@mhainspire.org 
973-334-3496 x515 
 
Union County 
 
Kathy Howie 
Trinitas Regional Medical Center/RWJ Barnabas Health 
Kathryn.howie@rwjbh.org 
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Warren County 
 
Jeffrey Greenfield 
Center for Family Services 
jeffrey.greenfield@centerffs.org 
908-454-4470 x320 
 
New Mexico 
 
Bernalillo County 
 
Laura Braun  
City of Albuquerque/Second Judicial District 
albdlmb@nmcourts.gov 
505-841-7560  
https://seconddistrictcourt.nmcourts.gov/home/programs-specialty-courts/assisted-outpatient-treatment/ 
 
Dona Ana County 
 
Monica Chavira Urquieta  
Dona Ana County Health and Human Services 
monicach@donaanacounty.org 
https://www.donaanacounty.org/departments/community-services/health-human-services/court-
compliance-division/court-compliance/aot-312?locale=en 
 
New York 
 
State Contacts 
 
Tom Gottehrer Assistant Statewide Director 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
Tom.Gottehrer@omh.ny.gov 
518-402-4233 
 
Nancy Pepe Assistant Counsel 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
Nancy.Pepe@omh.ny.gov 
518-473-1331 
https://omh.ny.gov/omhweb/kendra_web/khome.htm  
 
NYC Dept of Health and Mental Hygiene (DOHMH) 
 
Bronx County 
 
Dr. Michael Balogh 
Nancy Pepe Assistant Counsel 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
mbalogh@health.nyc.gov 
 
Brooklyn (Kings County) & Staten Island (Richmond County)  
 
Dr. Laura Downs 
Ldowns2@health.nyc.gov 
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Manhattan (New York County)  
 
Jing Li 
Jing.Li@omh.ny.gov 
 
Queens  County 
 
Dr. Daniel Garza 
dgarza@health.nyc.gov 
 
North Carolina 
 
Burke, Catawba, Iredell and Gaston Counties 
 
Simon McIntyre  
Partners Health Management 
smcintyre@partnersbhm.org 
704-914-5753  
   
Ohio 
 
Ashtabula County 
 
Lora Faenza 
Ashtabula County Probate Court 
lefaenza@ashtabulacounty.us 
440-994-6031 (Phone) 
 
Athens County 
 
Mikeal VanCleave 
Hopewell Health Centers, Inc. 
Mikeal.vancleave@hopewellhealth.org 
740-592-3091 ext. 4709 (Phone) 
 
Brown County 
 
Angel Casnellie 
Talbert House 
angel.casnellie@talberthouse.org 
326-777-8013 (Phone) 
 
Butler County 
 
Nicholas Schrantz 
Community Behavioral Health 
nschrantz@community-first.org 
513-868-5135 (Phone) 
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Clermont County 
 
Denny Moell 
Clermont County Mental Health and Recovery Board 
dmoell@ccmhrb.org 
513-732-5406 (Phone) 
 
Clinton County 
 
Jason Weisman 
MHRS for Warren & Clinton Counties 
jasonweisman@sparkspsychservices.com 
513-297-3455 (Phone) 
 
Cuyahoga County 
 
Rachel Moore 
Probate Court of Cuyahoga County 
rdmoore@cuyahogacounty.us 
216-443-8931 (Phone) 
 
Fairfield County 
 
Angela Holbrook  
New Horizons Mental Health Services 
aholbrook@newhorizonsmentalhealth.org 
740-901-3181 (Phone) 
 
Franklin County 
 
Karly Tennant 
ADAMH Board of Franklin County 
ktennant@adamhfranklin.org 
614-222-3747 (Phone) 
 
Gallia County 
 
Mikeal VanCleave  
Hopewell Health Centers, Inc. 
mikeal.vancleave@hopewellhealth.org 
740-592-3091 ext. 4709 (Phone) 
 
Geauga County 
 
Michelle Maneage 
Geauga County Board of MHRS 
mmaneage@geauga.org 
440-285-2282 (Phone) 
 
Hamilton County 
 
Sarah Hyatt, JD, RN 
MHAP 
hyattsar@centralclinic.org 
513-558-9503 (Phone) 
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Hancock County 
 
Merave Yosef 
Family Resource Center 
Merave.yosef@frcohio.org 
419-458-5252 (Phone) 
 
Lorain County 
 
Arielle Edwards 
Mental Health, Addiction and Recovery Services Board of Lorain County 
aedwards@mharslc.org 
440-787-2123 (Phone) 
 
Mahoning County 
 
Michelle Werth 
Mahoning County Mental Health and Recovery Board 
Michelle.werth@mahoningcountyoh.gov 
330-746-2959 Ext. 7976 (Phone) 
 
Marion County 
 
Brad DeCamp 
Crawford-Marion ADAMH Board 
Brad.decamp@mcadamhs.org 
740-387-8531 (Phone) 
 
Montgomery County 
 
Debbie Nagel 
Montgomery Co. ADAMHS Board 
dnagel@mcadamhs.org 
937-853-4326 (Phone) 
 
Muskingum County 
 
Misty Cromwell 
Muskingum Area MH&R 
mistyc@mhrs.org 
740-454-8557 (Phone) 
 
Ottawa County 
 
Shanna Strouse 
Ottawa County Probate Court 
sstrouse@co.ottawa.oh.us 
419-734-6830 (Phone) 
 
Portage County 
 
Luke Barker 
Portage County MHRB 
lukeb@mental-health-recovery.org 
330-673-1756 (Phone) 
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Richland County 
 
Depree Taylor 
Catalyst Life Services. 
depree@catalystlifeservices.org 
419-744-6732 (Home) 
 
Ross County 
 
Marva Brown 
Scioto Paint Valley Mental Health Center 
mbrown@spvmhc.org 
740-775-1270 (Home) 
 
Seneca County 
 
Amanda Hass 
Firelands Counseling & Recovery Services 
hassama@firelands.com 
419-448-9440 (Phone) 
 
Stark County 
 
Michelle Dellick 
Coleman Crisis Services 
michelle.dellick@colemanservices.org 
330-430-1256 (Phone) 
 
Summit County 
 
Holly Cundiff 
Summit ADAMH Board 
hcundiff@admboard.org 
330-564-4087 (Phone) 
 
Trumbull County 
 
Katie Cretella 
Trumbull County Mental Health & Recovery Board 
kcretella@trumbullmhrb.org 
330-675-2765 ext. 117 (Phone) 
 
Union County 
 
Holly Zweizig 
Union County MHRB 
holly@mhrbuc.org 
937-642-1212 (Phone) 
 
Warren County 
 
Jason Weisman 
MHRS for Warren & Clinton Counties 
jasonweisman@sparkspsychservices.com 
513-297-3455 (Phone) 
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Wayne County 
 
Vicky Hartzler 
Wayne County Probate Court – Behavioral Health Unit 
vhartzler@waynecourts.org 
330-465-4209 (Phone) 
 
 
Wood County 
 
Brianna Snow 
NAMI Wood County 
briannas@namiwoodcounty.org 
419-352-0626 (Phone) 
https://namiwoodcounty.org/assisted-outpatient-treatment-aot/Brochure 
 
Oklahoma 
 
Statewide 
 
Josh DeBartolo  
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services 
joshua.debartolo@odmhsas.org 
 
Carter County 
 
Jessica Pfau  
Lighthouse Behavioral Wellness Center 
jpfau@lighthouseok.com 
https://cartercountyaot.com/ 
   
Oregon 
 
Statewide Contact 
 
Zachary Thornhill  
Oregon Health Authority 
Zachary.L.Thornhill@oha.oregon.gov 
https://www.oregon.gov/oha/hsd/amh/Pages/civil-commitment.aspx 
 
Coos County 
 
Judge Brett Pruess 
Bret.Pruess@ojd.state.or.us 
 
Pennsylvania 
 
Statewide Contact 
 
Barry Decker  
Office of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services 
bdecker@pa.gov 
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Puerto Rico 
 
Mayagüez, Aguadilla, Ponce, Ututado, San Juan, Bayamón Municipalities 
 
Dr. Luiz Pedraza  
ASSMCA 
lpedraza@assmca.pr.gov 
787-763-7575 ext. 2331 
 
Texas 
 
El Paso County 
 
Elizabeth Sosa  
Emergence Health Network 
eguzman@ehnelpaso.org 
915-887-3410 ext. 11762  
 
Harris County 
 
Kana Lastovica 
The Harris Center 
kana.lastovica@theharriscenter.org 
https://www.theharriscenter.org/services/adult-behavioral-health-services#pid-167 
 
Parker and Johnson Counties   
 
Kathryn Mitchell  
Pecan Vallley Centers 
kmitchell@pecanvalley.org 
817-594-3011  
 
Whitney Herrington 
wherrington@pecanvalley.org 
 
Smith County  
 
Kathy Wakefield  
Andrews Center 
kwakefield@andrewscenter.com 
903-597-1351  
 
Tarrant County   
 
Jenny Bayer  
MHMR Tarrant County 
Jennifer.Bayer@mhmrtc.org 
817-569-4460  
 
Travis County  
 
Terra Sevier  
Integral Care 
terra.savier@integralcare.org 
512-915-8433  
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Webb County   
 
Erica Lopez  
City of Laredo Health Department AOT Program 
Elopez2@ci.laredo.tx.us 
956-679-0722  
 
Virginia 
 
Arlington County 
 
Patrice English 
Arlington County DHS 
penglish@arlingtonva.us 
   
Washington 
 
Statewide Contact 
 
Lisa Westlund 
WA State Health Care Authority 
lisa.westlund@hca.wa.gov 
 
Cowlitz, Grays, Harbor and Lewis Counties  
 
Mandy Moore  
Great Rivers Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization 
amoore@grbhaso.org 
King County 
 
Ash Warren  
Behavioral Health and Recovery Division 
ash.warren@kingcounty.gov 
206-263-6974  
 
M. Auden 
mauden@kingcounty.gov 
 
Pierce County 
 
Pam Clouser  
Comprehensive Life Resources 
pam.clouser@piercecountywa.gov 
https://www.piercecountywa.gov/4382/Therapeutic-Courts 
 
Wisconsin 
 
Milwaukee County 
  
Kaelin Deprez  
Milwaukee County Behavioral Health Services County 
Kaelin.Deprez@milwaukeecountywi.gov 
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